

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 432 OF 2008

VIMLA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 01/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. C.V. Subba Rao, Adv. for
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As a last opportunity, four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel appearing for the respondent-Union of India to file counter-affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks' time thereafter.

List after summer vacation.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master