

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.432 OF 2008

VIMLA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)
[For Final Disposal]

Date: 30/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Garg,Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vivek Tankha,ASG
Mr. T.A. Khan,Adv.
Mr. C.V. Subba Rao,Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The writ petition is dismissed.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Neeru Bala Vij]
Court Master